THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA ORDER NO. 247

Amending Rule 4, Part I, Alaska Bar Rules.

IT IS ORDERED:

- I. Section 6, Rule 4, Part I, Alaska Bar Rules, is amended to read:

 Section 6. The passing grade of the bar
 examination shall be seventy percent of the
 highest possible grade. A scaled score, as
 determined by the National Conference of Bar
 Examiners, of 135 on the Multi-state Bar
 Examination shall be the equivalent of seventy
 percent of the highest possible grade on that
 portion of the examination.
- II. Rule 4, Part I, Alaska Bar Rules, is amended by renumbering Section 7 as Section 8, and by adding a new Section 7 to read:

Section 7. An applicant who has taken the Multistate Bar Examination within one year prior to the bar examination as part of an examination required by a state, territory or the District of Columbia for admission to the practice of law may elect to be excused from the Multi-state Bar Examination administered in Alaska and to have his most recent Multi-state Bar Examination scaled score substituted therefor, provided that the results of such examination are certified directly to the Alaska Bar Association by the administering state, territory or District of Columbia. The election must be made in writing and delivered in person or by prepaid mail to the Office of the Alaska Bar Association, 941 West 4th Avenue, Anchorage. If

delivered in person, the written election must be delivered by 3:00 p.m. on the Friday immediately prior to the examination; if mailed, it must be postmarked by 5:00 p.m. on the Thursday immediately prior to the examination.

DATED: May 26, 1976

EFFECTIVE DATE: Nunc pro tunc as of April 1, 1976.

Distribution:

SC Justices Sup Ct Judges Dist Judges Magistrates Mag Supr Clks Ct Law Librarian Probate Masters Adm Dir All Members ABA Gov Dep Law Legs Affrs Pub Def Agency Dep Pub Safety Alaska Legal Serv Justice